Maine law.
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NORO.i\IDEGA BANK.-PENOBSCOT RIVER BANK. 

An act to incol'porato the NOl'ombega Bnnlr. 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and House oj Represem'atives iii; 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Thomas A. White, S. P; Strickland, J. O. B. Dar­
ling, John S. Say ward, Solomon Dunning, Charles O. Fanning 
and Franklin Muzzy, their associates, successors and assigns, are 
hereby incorporated into a company by the name oCthe Pi'esident, 
Directors and Company of the Norombega Bank. 

SECT. 2. The capital stock of said bank shall be one hundred 
thousand dollars, divided into shares of one hundred dollars each, 
and said bank shall be located at Bangor. 

SECT. 3. The said corporators are hereby authorized to exercise 
all the rights and privileges confened upon such corporations by 
the laws ot: this state, and shall be subject to all the restrictions 
and liabiE ties thereof. 

[Appl'oved April 13, 1857.] 

An nct to incorporate the Penobscot Rivol' Bnnk. 

Be it enacted' by the Senate and House oj Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. David Bugbee, Caleb Billings) C. P. Brown, William 
Emerson, John S. Ricker, W. H .. Bishop, John A. Peters, J. W. 
Patten and Thomas Jenness, their associates, successors and assigns, 
are hereby incorporated into a company, by the name of the Presi­
dent, Directors and Oompany of the Penobscot River Bank. 

SECT. 2. The capital. stock of said bank shall be one hundred 
thousand dollars, divided into shares of one hundred dollars each; 
said bank to be located at Bangor, in the county of Penobscot. 

SECT. 3. Said corporators are hereby authorized and empowerecl 
to exercise all the rights and privileges conferred upon such C01'pO­
rations by the laws of this state, and shall be subject to all the. 
liabilities. and restrictions thereof. 

[Appl'ovell April 13, 1857.1 


